
Race 1 
 Dick Baddiley & Edwardian Racing Trophies Handicap Race for Edwardian Cars 

Start Procedure 
Handicap 

Race Length 
8 laps 

Noise Limit 
108db 

No Owner (Driver) car ccS Year H'Cap 

6 Ian BALMFORTH HUDSON SUPER SIX RACER 4738 Mod 1917 1:19 

12 Tony LEES VAUXHALL VIPER SPECIAL 11778 Spl 1913/18 1:07 

13 D.M.Jones(John POLSON) TALBOT 25 HP 4533 Std 1913 1:19 

14 Nicholas PELLETT SUNBEAM TOURIST TROPHY 3255 Std 1914 1:12 

29 M.R.Sharpe(Jack BOND) OAKLAND Romano 8240 tba 1913/16 1:14 

41 Mark WALKER DARRACQ 200HP 25422 Std 1905 1:07 

64 Andrew HOWE-DAVIES SCAT RACER 9500 Spl 1911 1:14 

65 Neil GOUGH K.R.I.T. 9200 tba 1911/16 1:14 

74 Julian GHOSH VAUXHALL 30/98 4587 Mod 1913 1:15 

87 Luke ROBERTS BIANCHI 28/40 7900 tba 1906 1:23 

88 Roger TWELVETREES WOLSELEY 16/20 3080 Std 1910/11 1:23 

89 D.Roberts(Rob HUBBARD) VAUXHALL 30-98 4500 Std 1917 1:23 

98 N.A.C.Hildyard(Hughie WALKER) 
THEOPHILE SCHNEIDER AERO 
SPECIAL

9934 Spl 1913 5:55 

101 Ron BIRKETT DODGE HORNSTED 3477 Mod 1917 1:24 

102 R.J.B.Duce(Michael NEW) VAUXHALL PRINCE HENRY 4000 Std 1913 1:25 

108 A.R.Twelvetrees(William TWELVETREES) BUICK D45 3700 Mod 1916 1:32 



Race 2 

Allcomers Scratch Race for Pre-War Cars 

Start Procedure 
Lights 

Race Length 
15 Minutes 

Noise Limit 
108db 

No Owner (Driver) car ccS Year 

3 Teifion SALISBURY MG K3 1087 Std 1934 

10 Michael JAMES RILEY 12/4 COTTON SPECIAL 1496 Spl 1937 

15 Patrick BLAKENEY-EDWARDS FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS 1496 Mod 1930 

16 Tom WALKER AMILCAR HISPANO SPECIAL 11760 Spl 1930 

23 Mike DAVIES-COLLEY MG PA 939 S tba 1934 

30 Richard ILIFFE RILEY ELF 3285 Spl 1934 

31 Mark BRETT BALLAMY-FORD (LMB) V8 SPL 4100 Std 1937 

45 Dr David PRYKE FRAZER NASH SHELSLEY 1971 Spl 1936 

70 R.I.Dean(Thomas DEAN) ALVIS SILVER EAGLE 2762 Spl 1933 

72 Dr Ian FYFE ALVIS 12/70 1842 S tba 1938 

99 Mr S.Carter(Richard CARTER) AUSTIN 7 750 tba 1933/35 

104 Richard STOTT MG PA 847 S tba 1934 

191 M.Walker(Hughie WALKER) GN THUNDERBUG 4228 Spl 1922/08 

201 Christian PEDERSEN AUSTIN 7 SPECIAL 747 S Spl 1932 



Race 3 

Mallory Mug Race for Standard and Modified Pre-War Sports Cars 

Start Procedure
Lights 

Race Length
15 Minutes 

Noise Limit
108db 

No Owner (Driver) car ccS Year 

4 Edward BRADLEY ASTON MARTIN ULSTER 1495 Std 1935 

25 Adam MOODY RILEY TT SPRITE 1496 tba 1937 

31 Mark BRETT BALLAMY-FORD (LMB) V8 SPL 4100 Std 1937 

33 Max SOWERBY TALBOT LAGO T23 3996 tba 1939 

35 Mrs Sue DARBYSHIRE MORGAN SUPER AERO 1260 Mod 1929 

36 Clive FIDGEON FRAZER NASH BOULOGNE II 1496 Mod 1932 

38 Ian STANDING RILEY BROOKLANDS 1087 Std 1929 

39 Simon EDWARDS MORGAN AERO SUPERSPORT 1089 Mod 1930 

47 D.Johnson(David JOHNSON) FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS 1496 Std 1929 

48 Trevor SWETE INVICTA S TYPE 4467 Std 1931 

52 Andy CAWLEY FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS 1496 tba 1929 

54 William WAY AUSTIN 7 ULSTER 747 Mod 1929 

58 Andrew MORLAND MG PA 747 S Mod 1934 

60 Anthony FENWICK-WILSON RAILTON LS TOURER 4168 Mod 1935/37 

62 Nicholas MORLEY LAGONDA LG 45 4410 Mod 1937 

67 A.A.Clear(Andrew BAKER) RILEY BROOKLANDS 1087 Mod 1930 

68 Chris CADMAN MG MONTLHERY 746 Mod 1931 

75 Dennis JOHNSON FRAZER NASH COLMORE 1496 Std 1933 

76 Jim BAYLISS FRAZER NASH TT REPLICA 1498 Mod 1935 



79 Craig MCWILLIAM FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS 1496 Mod 1927 

80 Vivian BUSH BENTLEY 3 LITRE 3000 Spl 1925 

84 Dr. Bill ROSTEN GN 11.9 ANNIE 1496 Std 1924 

86 Tim WADSWORTH LAGONDA 2 LTR L/C TOURER 1954 Mod 1930 

103 Henry DAY ALVIS 12/50 1496 tba 1927 

107 Andrew HARRINGTON MG J2 847 Mod 1934 

114 Barry FOSTER MG MONTLHERY 746 Mod 1931 



Race 4 

Mallory Park Trophy Race for VSCC Specials 

Start Procedure 
Lights 

Race Length 
15 Minutes 

Noise Limit 
108db 

No Owner (Driver) car ccS Year 

8 Michael JAMES RILEY 12/4 TT SPRITE REP 1496 Spl 1935 

19 S.D.Harper(Sandford ANDREWS) MORGAN AERO 2STR 1200 Mod 1926 

20 Anthony SEBER WOLSELEY HORNET SPECIAL 1604 S tba 1935 

28 Alexander HEWITSON RILEY 12/4 SPECIAL 1496 Spl 1937 

30 Richard ILIFFE RILEY ELF 3285 Spl 1934 

37 Dennis BINGHAM RILEY FALCON SPECIAL 1496 Spl 1935 

42 Jeffrey EDWARDS ALVIS SILVER EAGLE 2200 Spl 1927 

49 Steve ALLEN BENTLEY 4 1/4 LITRE SPL 4257 Spl 1936 

50 Andrew LONG MG N MAGNETTE 1479 S tba 1933 

55 Hugh BIRLEY AUSTIN 7 ULSTER 747 Spl 1930 

56 George SCHOLEY AUSTIN ULSTER 747 Spl 1931 

69 Dougal CAWLEY GN/FORD PIGLET 3291 Spl 1929 

77 Rupert MANN RILEY SPECIAL 2448 Spl 1935 

78 Iain ROCHE FRAZER NASH TT REP 1911 Spl 1937 

81 Alastair BAILEY RILEY 9 2 SEAT SPECIAL 1087 tba 1930 

82 Matthew MOORE AUSTIN 7 ULSTER 747 Spl 1930 

85 John MOSS AUSTIN SEVEN SPORTS 747 Spl 1933 

92 Miss Rebecca SMITH MORRIS MORD 3300 Spl 1929 

96 Nick HAYWARD-COOK RILEY SPECIAL 1496 Spl 1937 

193 I.L.Goddard(Charles GODDARD) MG PA-PB 939 S Spl 1934 



Race 5 

Bob Gerard Memorial & Robert Ashley Trophies Race for Pre-War and Pre-1966 Racing Cars 

Start Procedure
Lights 

Race Length
20 Minutes 

Noise Limit
108db 

No Owner (Driver) car ccS Year 

1 Matt RICKETTS COOPER T.41 1500 tba 1957 

2 Frederick HARPER KURTIS INDY ROADSTER 4200 tba 1957 

5 Mark GILLIES COOPER T53 2495 tba 1960 

7 Nicholas TOPLISS COOPER T53 Lowline 2488 tba 1960 

18 Duncan RICKETTS ERA PARNELL CHALLENGER 1488 tba 1938 

21 Barry CANNELL COOPER BOBTAIL T39 1500 tba 1956 

22 Jonathan COBB COOPER BRISTOL  1971 Inv 1955 

24 Rod JOLLEY GIRON ALVIS SPEED 20 4387 S tba 1937 

26 P.A.Mann(John URE) FRAZER NASH LE MANS REPLICA 1971 Std 1952 

27 Iain ROWLEY LOTUS 22 1100 Inv 1962 

51 J.Wilton(Miss Stephanie WILTON) COOPER BRISTOL MK II T23 1971 Std 1953 

53 Justin MAEERS COOPER-CLIMAX T53 2500 tba 1960 

97 F.M.T.Painter(Harry PAINTER) BRABHAM BT16 1594 tba 1965 

141 T. Ross (Alex SIMPSON) COOPER-CLIMAX T41 1460 tba 1956 

164 C.J.Maeers(Ben MAEERS) COOPER-CLIMAX T51 2000 tba 1960 



Race 6 

Triple M Register 

Start Procedure
Lights 

Race Length
15 Minutes 

Noise Limit
108db 

No Owner (Driver) car ccS Year 

3 Teifion SALISBURY MG K3 1087 Std 1934 

23 Mike DAVIES-COLLEY MG PA 939 S tba 1934 

50 Andrew LONG MG N MAGNETTE 1479 S tba 1933 

57 Fred BOOTHBY MG J2 850 Mod 1933 

58 Andrew MORLAND MG PA 747 S Mod 1934 

68 Chris CADMAN MG MONTLHERY 746 Mod 1931 

73 Christopher EDMONDSON MG C TYPE REPLICA 847 Spl 1932 

90 Andy KING MG PB CREAM CRACKER 939 Std 1935 

93 Ian GODDARD MG PA-PB 939 S Spl 1934 

104 Richard STOTT MG PA 847 S tba 1934 

114 Barry FOSTER MG MONTLHERY 746 Mod 1931 

123 Mike PAINTER MG KAYNE 850 Spl 1935 

155 Duncan POTTER MG MONTLHERY MIDGET 746 Std 1931 



Race 7 

Short Handicap for Pre-War Cars Including Austin 7s 

Start Procedure
Handicap 

Race Length
8 Laps 

Noise Limit
108db 

No Owner (Driver) car ccS Year H'Cap 

9 Mark DANIELL AUSTIN 7 ULSTER REPLICA 750 tba 1930 1:11 

11 James MILES AUSTIN 7 SPECIAL 748 tba 1936 1:07 

20 Anthony SEBER WOLSELEY HORNET SPECIAL 1604 S tba 1935 0:58 

52 Andy CAWLEY FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS 1496 tba 1929 1:11 

55 Hugh BIRLEY AUSTIN 7 ULSTER 747 Spl 1930 1:11 

59 Robert BARBET AUSTIN 7 747 tba 1934/36 1:11 

60 Anthony FENWICK-WILSON RAILTON LS TOURER 4168 Mod 1935/37 1:11 

61 Stephen RIDDINGTON RILEY 12/4 SPECIAL 1496 Spl 1936 1:11 

63 Olly SANDERS AUSTIN 7 WILLIS SPECIAL 747 Spl 1936 1:13 

66 Nick HAYWARD-COOK AUSTIN 7 MONOPOSTO 747 Spl 1937 1:08 

71 William COLLEDGE WOLSELEY HORNET SPECIAL 1604 Spl 1934 1:14 

72 Dr Ian FYFE ALVIS 12/70 1842 S tba 1938 1:14 

73 Christopher EDMONDSON MG C TYPE REPLICA 847 Spl 1932 1:14 

81 Alastair BAILEY RILEY 9 2 SEAT SPECIAL 1087 tba 1930 1:17 

82 Matthew MOORE AUSTIN 7 ULSTER 747 Spl 1930 1:05 

83 Miss Francesca WILTON AUSTIN S/S 749 Spl 1935 1:17 

85 John MOSS AUSTIN SEVEN SPORTS 747 Spl 1933 1:08 

90 Andy KING MG PB CREAM CRACKER 939 Std 1935 1:16 

99 Mr S.Carter(Richard CARTER) AUSTIN 7 750 tba 1933/35 1:08 

106 Richard WISEMAN DELAGE DIS 2200 tba 1928 1:29 

201 Christian PEDERSEN AUSTIN 7 SPECIAL 747 S Spl 1932 0:59 



Race 8 

GP Itala, Lanchester & Boulogne Trophies Race for Vintage Racing and Sports Cars 

Start Procedure
Lights 

Race Length
15 minutes 

Noise Limit
108db 

No Owner (Driver) car ccS Year H'Cap 

15 Patrick BLAKENEY-EDWARDS FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS 1496 Mod 1930 0:57 

16 Tom WALKER AMILCAR HISPANO SPECIAL 11760 Spl 1930 0:57 

17 
S.A.Blakeney-Edwards(Tom 
WATERFIELD) 

FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS 1496 Mod 1929 1:00 

19 S.D.Harper(Sandford ANDREWS) MORGAN AERO 2STR 1200 Mod 1926 0:56 

32 Oliver LLEWELLYN BENTLEY 3/8 8362 Spl 1926/30 0:57 

34 James EDWARDS GN Spider 1489 tba 1923 1:03 

35 Mrs Sue DARBYSHIRE MORGAN SUPER AERO 1260 Mod 1929 1:02 

43 Bruce STOPS BUGATTI T35/44 2995 Spl 1928 1:07 

44 Mrs Jo BLAKENEY-EDWARDS FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS 1496 Mod 1929 1:07 

69 Dougal CAWLEY GN/FORD PIGLET 3291 Spl 1929 0:59 

91 Mark WALKER GN THUNDERBUG 4228 Spl 1922/08 1:07 

112 Justin MAEERS GN PARKER 6124 Spl 1926 0:56 

135 Chris HUDSON BUGATTI T35B 2300 S Std 1925 1:03 

192 Miss R.E.Smith(Steven SMITH) MORRIS MORD 3300 Spl 1929 1:03 



Race 9 

F3 500s 

Start Procedure 
Lights 

Race Length 
15 Minutes 

Noise Limit 
108db 

No Owner (Driver) car ccS Year 

3 Andy RAYNOR KEIFT CK54 500 P3 1954

4 Stuart WRIGHT FLASH SPECIAL 500 P3 1957

8 Roy HUNT MARTIN NORTON 500 500 P3 1954

10 Simon HEWES COOPER MARK 8 500 P3 1954

12 Duncan RABAGLIATI COMET Mk1 497 P2 1953

29 Chris WILSON MACKSON MS 001 500 P2 1952 

33 Jonathan MORRIS WAYE 500 500 P2 1953 

36 Kerry HORAN TRENBERTH VINCENT 498 P2 1952 

44 Michael BROUGH BJR 1 498 P3 1956 

47 Brian JOLLIFFE COOPER Mk6 1100 IC 1952 

53 Simon DEDMAN COOPER Mk10 499 P3 1956 

59 Xavier KINGSLAND STARIDE Mk3 500 P2 1953 

60 Tom WATERFIELD COOPER NORTON MK9 500 P3 1955 

64 Richard DUNSFOLD COOPER MkV 500 P1 1950 

66 Simon FROST CFS 1100 IC 1948 

86 Andrew TURNER COOPER Mk9 500 P3 1955 

92 Richard FULLER COOPER Mk8 499 P3 1954 


